a
Preliminary Technical Data ADF4210/ADF4211/ADF4212/ADF4213
 Dual Frequency Synthesizer
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
FEATURES
ADF4210: 550MHz/1.2GHz

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option*
ADF4210BRU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADF4210BCHIPS –40°C to +85°C
ADF4211BRU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADF4211BRCHIPS –40°C to +85°C
ADF4212BRU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADF4212BCHIPS –40°C to +85°C
ADF4213BRU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADF4213BRCHIPS –40°C to +85°C
*RU = Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP).
Preliminary Technical Data ADF4210/ADF4211/ADF4212/ADF4213
–5–
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
REV.PrD   07/99
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Figure 2. ADF4210 Phase Noise Figure 3. ADF4210 Reference Spurs
Figure 4. ADF4211 Phase Noise (GSM902) Figure 5. ADF4211 Reference Spurs (GSM902)
Figure 6. ADF4211 Phase Noise (CDMA836) Figure 7. ADF4211 Reference Spurs (CDMA836)
Preliminary Technical Data ADF4210/ADF4211/ADF4212/ADF4213
REV.PrD   07/99
–6–
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (contin-
ued)
Figure 8.  ADF4212 Phase Noise (GSM1880) Figure 9.  ADF4212 Reference Spurs (GSM1880)
Figure 10. ADF4212 Phase Noise (CDMA1880) Figure 11. ADF4212 Reference Spurs (CDMA1880)
Figure 12. ADF4212 Phase Noise (WCDMA1960) Figure 13. ADF4212 Reference Spurs (WCDMA1960)
Preliminary Technical Data ADF4210/ADF4211/ADF4212/ADF4213
–7–
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
REV.PrD   07/99
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (contin-
ued)
Figure 14.  ADF4210 Phase Noise Floor vs PFD Fre-
quency
Figure 15.  ADF4211 Phase Noise Floor vs PFD Fre-
quency
Figure 16. ADF4212 Phase Noise Floor vs PFD Fre-
quency
Figure 17.ADF4213 Phase Noise Floor vs PFD Fre-
quency
Figure 18. Figure 19.
Preliminary Technical Data ADF4210/ADF4211/ADF4212/ADF4213
REV.PrD   07/99
–8–
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN DESCRIPTION
Mnemonic Function
Vcc1 Positive power supply for the RF section. A 0.1uF capacitor should be connected between this pin and
GND. Vcc1 has a value +5V 10% or 3V 10%. Vcc1 must have the same potential as Vcc2.
Vp1 RF Charge Pump Power Supply. This should be greater than or equal to Vcc1.
CPRF RF Charge Pump Output.  This is normally connected to a loop filter which drives the input to an ex-
ternal VCO.
DGNDRF Digital Ground for the RF digital circuitry.
RFIN Input to the RF Prescaler.  This small signal input is normally taken from the VCO.
AGNDRF Analog Ground for the RF analog circuitry.
FLo Multiplexed output of RF/IF programmable or reference dividers, RF/IF fastlock mode. CMOS output.
REFIN Reference Input.  This is a CMOS input with a nominal threshold of VDD/2 and an equivalent input